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File Number

0000277064

0000276788

0000274867

0000277210

0000276832

0000275501

REPORT NO. PN-2-250829-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/29/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
Minor
Modification
From:
License To
Cover
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Modification
of License

From:

Service

LPD

FL

FM

FM

DCA

AM

Call Sign

KJIBW-
LD

WSGD-

LP

KXAK

WHFJ

KVAI-CD

WNEB

Facility ID

188810

194387

789564

767355

23179

249

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

35

95.7

99.3

88.9

36

1230.0

City, State

RISCO, MO

LEHIGH ACRES

, FL

FAIRBANKS, AK

HOUGHTON, Ml

AVON, VAIL, CO

WORCESTER,
MA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

SUMARRASE, INC.

Interior Alaska
Ministries

West Central Michigan
Media Ministries

Denver Digital
Television, LLC

Journey for Life
Media, Inc.

Status Date

08/27/2025

08/27/2025

08/27/2025

08/27/2025

08/27/2025

08/27/2025

Status

Granted

Granted

Dismissed

Granted

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-250829-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/29/2025 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000275135 Minor FM KOKO- 3970 Main 94.3 KERMAN, CA TEG 08/27/2025  Granted
Modification FM BROADCASTING,
INC.
From: To:
0000218114 Transfer of AM KTCS 5222 Main 1410.0 FORT SMITH, BIG CHIEF 08/27/2025 Dismissed
Control AR BROADCASTING
COMPANY
From: Ann Harper To: Melissa Anne Eckelhoff
0000277074 Minor LPD KJTB-LD 188803 Main 36 PARAGOULD, Gray Television 08/27/2025 Granted
Modification AR Licensee, LLC
From: To:
BXMLH- Modification FS KQMT 26929 Main 99.5 DENVER, CO TRIBUNE DENVER 08/27/2025  Cancelled
20000825AHL  of License RADIO, INC.
Amendment
From: To:

Comment #1 Mod of License for auxiliary purposes, as amended.-
Comment #2 Auxiliary license cancelled 8/27/2025 per request of licensee - no letter sent

0000224678 Assignment FM WXMT 21195 Main 106.3 SMETHPORT, XMT 08/27/2025 Granted
of PA ENTERTAINMENT
Authorization LLC
From: XMT ENTERTAINMENT LLC To: BULLDOG SOUNDS, LLC
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-250829-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/29/2025 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000276560 License To FX K257AF 69373 Main 99.3 BUTTE, MT Butte Broadcasting 08/27/2025 Granted
Cover Incorporated
From: To:

0000276363 License To FX K264AL 144179 Main 100.7 MERCED, CA EDUCATIONAL 08/27/2025 Granted
Cover MEDIA FOUNDATION
From: To:

0000276704 License To DRT WISC-TV 65143 Main 11 MADISON, WiI TELEVISION 08/27/2025 Granted
Cover WISCONSIN, INC.
From: To:

0000276846 License To FX K243CG 52265 Main 96.5 SPOKANE, WA READ 08/27/2025 Granted
Cover BROADCASTING, LLC
From: To:

0000276634 License To LPD WYBN- 130304 Main 26 COBLESKILL, Foxwood Partners LLC  08/27/2025 Granted
Cover LD NY
From: To:

0000271600 License To LPD K35JN-D 181630 35 DULUTH, MN EDGE SPECTRUM, 08/27/2025 Granted
Cover INC.
Amendment
From: To:
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REPORT NO. PN-2-250829-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/29/2025 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000277211 License To FM KZMO 33654 Main 93.7 Fair Grove, MO ZIMMER MIDWEST 08/27/2025  Granted
Cover COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.
From: To:
0000276999 License To LPD K30QY-D 186457 Main 30 MASON CITY, IA  Gray Television 08/27/2025  Granted
Cover Licensee, LLC
From: To:
0000224679 Assignment FB WXMT- 198832 106.3 BRADFORD, PA  XMT 08/27/2025  Granted
of FM1 ENTERTAINMENT
Authorization LLC
From: XMT ENTERTAINMENT LLC To: BULLDOG SOUNDS, LLC
0000218113 Transfer of FM KTCS- 5220 Main 99.9 FORT SMITH, BIG CHIEF 08/27/2025 Dismissed
Control FM AR BROADCASTING
COMPANY
From: Ann Harper To: Melissa Anne Eckelhoff

Comment #1 Inadvertently accepted for filing -- dismissed pursuant to 47 CFR 8§ 73.3566. No letter sent.

0000277080 License To LPD WGVT- 125809 Main 26 GAINESVILLE, Budd Broadcasting 08/27/2025 Granted
Cover LD FL Co., Inc.
From: To:

0000276701 License To DRT WISC-TV 65143 Main 11 MADISON, WI TELEVISION 08/27/2025 Granted
Cover WISCONSIN, INC.
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000274475

0000276845

0000277094

0000277100

0000276500

BLH-
19981120KG

REPORT NO. PN-2-250829-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/29/2025

PUBLIC

ACTIONS

Purpose
From:
License To FM

Cover
Amendment

From:

License To FX
Cover

From:

License To LPT

Cover
From:
License To FM
Cover

From:

License To LPD

Cover
From:

Modification FS
of License

From:

Service

Call Sign

KXAK

K249FF

K24HU-D

KRTL

KAOM-

LD

KQKS

NOTICE

Facility ID

789564

202149

168289

767312

187754

35574

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

99.3

97.7

24

91.1

24

107.5

City, State

FAIRBANKS, AK

SPOKANE, WA

BURLEY, ETC.,
ID

HALLETTSVILLE
, TX

SWEETWATER,
X

LAKEWOOD, CO

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

Interior Alaska
Ministries

LIBERTY
BROADCASTING
SYSTEM, LLC

NPG of Idaho, Inc.

Hallettsville Right to
Life, Inc.

FideliTV, LLC

MALRITE RADIO &
TELEVISION, INC.

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

08/27/2025

08/27/2025

08/27/2025

08/27/2025

08/27/2025

08/27/2025

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Cancelled

Page 5 of 6



U REPORT NO. PN-2-250829-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/29/2025 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

Comment #1 LIC TO COVER -
Comment #2 Auxiliary license cancelled 8/27/2025 per request of licensee - no letter sent

0000266868 Transfer of FL KOWO- 196296 104.1 WIMBERLEY, TX WIMBERLEY TEXAN 08/27/2025 Granted
Control LP RADIO
From: WIMBERLEY TEXAN RADIO To: WIMBERLEY TEXAN RADIO (NEW BOARD)

Page 6 of 6



	PUBLIC NOTICE

