

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000277064	Minor Modification	LPD	KJBW- LD	188810	Main	35	RISCO, MO	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	08/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000276788	License To Cover	FL	WSGD- LP	194387	Main	95.7	LEHIGH ACRES , FL	SUMARRASE, INC.	08/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000274867	License To Cover	FM	KXAK	789564	Main	99.3	FAIRBANKS, AK	Interior Alaska Ministries	08/27/2025	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
0000277210	Minor Modification	FM	WHFJ	767355	Main	88.9	HOUGHTON, MI	West Central Michigan Media Ministries	08/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000276832	License To Cover	DCA	KVAI-CD	23179	Main	36	AVON, VAIL, CO	Denver Digital Television, LLC	08/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000275501	Modification of License	AM	WNEB	249	Main	1230.0	WORCESTER, MA	Journey for Life Media, Inc.	08/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status	
0000275135	Minor Modification	FM	KOKO- FM	3970	Main	94.3	KERMAN, CA	TEG BROADCASTING, INC.	08/27/2025	Granted	
	From:				То:						
0000218114	Transfer of Control	AM	KTCS	5222	Main	1410.0	FORT SMITH, AR	BIG CHIEF BROADCASTING COMPANY	08/27/2025	Dismissed	
	From: Ann Ha	rper			To: Melissa An	ne Eckelhoff					
0000277074	Minor Modification	LPD	KJTB-LD	188803	Main	36	PARAGOULD, AR	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	08/27/2025	Granted	
	From:				То:						
BXMLH- 20000825AHL	Modification of License Amendment	FS	KQMT	26929	Main	99.5	DENVER, CO	TRIBUNE DENVER RADIO, INC.	08/27/2025	Cancelled	
	From:				To:						
	Comment #1 Mod of License for auxiliary purposes, as amended Comment #2 Auxiliary license cancelled 8/27/2025 per request of licensee - no letter sent										
0000224678	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WXMT	21195	Main	106.3	SMETHPORT, PA	XMT ENTERTAINMENT LLC	08/27/2025	Granted	
	From: XMT EI	NTERTAIN	MENT LLC		To: BULLDOG	SOUNDS, LLC					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000276560	License To Cover	FX	K257AF	69373	Main	99.3	BUTTE, MT	Butte Broadcasting Incorporated	08/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000276363	License To Cover	FX	K264AL	144179	Main	100.7	MERCED, CA	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	08/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000276704	License To Cover	DRT	WISC-TV	65143	Main	11	MADISON, WI	TELEVISION WISCONSIN, INC.	08/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000276846	License To Cover	FX	K243CG	52265	Main	96.5	SPOKANE, WA	READ BROADCASTING, LLC	08/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000276634	License To Cover	LPD	WYBN- LD	130304	Main	26	COBLESKILL, NY	Foxwood Partners LLC	08/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000271600	License To Cover Amendment	LPD	K35JN-D	181630		35	DULUTH, MN	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	08/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000277211	License To Cover	FM	KZMO	33654	Main	93.7	Fair Grove, MO	ZIMMER MIDWEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	08/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000276999	License To Cover	LPD	K30QY-D	186457	Main	30	MASON CITY, IA	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	08/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000224679	Assignment of Authorization	FB	WXMT- FM1	198832		106.3	BRADFORD, PA	XMT ENTERTAINMENT LLC	08/27/2025	Granted
	From: XMT EI	NTERTAIN	MENT LLC		To: BULLDOG					
0000218113	Transfer of Control	FM	KTCS- FM	5220	Main	99.9	FORT SMITH, AR	BIG CHIEF BROADCASTING COMPANY	08/27/2025	Dismissed
	From: Ann Ha	rper			To: Melissa An					
	Comment #1	Inadvertent	ly accepted for	or filing dism	nissed pursuant t	o 47 CFR § 73.3566	6. No letter sent.			
0000277080	License To Cover	LPD	WGVT- LD	125809	Main	26	GAINESVILLE, FL	Budd Broadcasting Co., Inc.	08/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000276701	License To Cover	DRT	WISC-TV	65143	Main	11	MADISON, WI	TELEVISION WISCONSIN, INC.	08/27/2025	Granted

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000274475	License To Cover Amendment	FM	KXAK	789564	Main	99.3	FAIRBANKS, AK	Interior Alaska Ministries	08/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000276845	License To Cover	FX	K249FF	202149	Main	97.7	SPOKANE, WA	LIBERTY BROADCASTING SYSTEM, LLC	08/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000277094	License To Cover	LPT	K24HU-D	168289	Main	24	BURLEY, ETC., ID	NPG of Idaho, Inc.	08/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000277100	License To Cover	FM	KRTL	767312	Main	91.1	HALLETTSVILLE , TX	Hallettsville Right to Life, Inc.	08/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000276500	License To Cover	LPD	KAOM- LD	187754		24	SWEETWATER, TX	FideliTV, LLC	08/27/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
BLH- 19981120KG	Modification of License	FS	KQKS	35574	Main	107.5	LAKEWOOD, CO	MALRITE RADIO & TELEVISION, INC.	08/27/2025	Cancelled
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	Comment #1 Comment #2									
0000266868	Transfer of Control	FL	KOWO- LP	196296		104.1	WIMBERLEY, TX	WIMBERLEY TEXAN RADIO	08/27/2025	Granted
	From: WIMBERLEY TEXAN RADIO To: WIMBERLEY TEXAN RADIO (NEW BOARD)									